# \$40.00 121018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jerry Alan Thayer	05/12/2008
Ronald Lee Terrel	05/13/2008
Gaylon L. Baumgardner	05/16/2008
Geoffrey Michael Rowe	05/19/2008
Eric Ferrall	06/11/2008
Michael L. Costello	05/12/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Granite Construction Incorporated	
Street Address:	585 West Beach Street	
City:	Watsonville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95076	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12101901

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)774-4837

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-774-0874

Email: lehaney@gehrke-law.com

Correspondent Name: GEHRKE & ASSOCIATES, S.C.

Address Line 1: 123 N. 86th ST

Address Line 4: WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WCC2000.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa J. Ehaney
	PATENT

500612601 REEL: 021341 FRAME: 0905

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021341 FRAME: 0906

WHEREAS, we, JERRY ALAN THAYER, RONALD LEE TERREL, GAYLON L. BAUMGARDNER, GEOFFREY MICHAEL ROWE, ERIC FERRALL, and MICHAEL L. COSTELLO have made a certain new and useful invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application No. 12/101,901, filed on April 11, 2008, and entitled:

### METHOD OF MAKING AND USE OF A HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT STRUCTURE

WHEREAS, **GRANITE CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u> and having its principal place at <u>585 West Beach Street</u>, <u>Watsonville</u>, <u>California 95076</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said **GRANITE CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED**, and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Gehrke & Associates, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.
First Inventor: JERRY ALAN THAYER
Inventor's Signature Date Date
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) SS COUNTY OF SNOHOMEST!
On this 12 day of may, 2008, before me personally came the above named Jerry
Alan Thayer who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.  **EXPERSION EXPERSION**  **EXPERSION**  **EX
Tathun G. Moggin  NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: 12-01-2008
GEHRKE & ASSOCIATES S.C. 121.2008 6

PATENT REEL: 021341 FRAME: 0907

Second Inventor: RONALD LEE TERREL	
Ronald L. Jernel Inventor's Signature	13 May 2008
STATE OF <u>Washington</u> ) SS COUNTY OF <u>Snohomish</u>	
Ronald Lee Terrel who is personally known by the argument individual who executed the foregoing assembled his/her own free will for the use and purpose there in the public of the contract of	before me personally came the above named me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same alknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires:  5/17/05
Third Inventor, AYLON I BAUMGARDNER	16 May 2008  Date
STATE OF MUSSISSIPPI ) SS COUNTY OF MACISON )	
On this day of	
Fourth Inventor: GEOEFREY MICHAEL ROWE	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Mg. 1.  BENDED THE STEGAL NOTARY SE
\( \sigma \)	19 HAY 2008 Date
COUNTY OF Budes ) SS	
On this 19 day of May  Geoffrey Michael Rowe who is personally known by me or presame individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and whis/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	
NOTARIAL SEAL JANET R LENGEL NOTARY Public EAST ROCKHILL TWP, BUCKS CNTY My Commission Expires Mar 26, 2012	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 03 26 2012

Page 2 of 3

GEHRKE & ASSOCIATES, S.C.

PATENT REEL: 021341 FRAME: 0908

Fifth Inventor: ERIC FERRALL	
LywW/ Inventor's Signature	6-11-08
Inventor's Signature	Date
STATE OF Michigan ) SS COUNTY OF Lenance e	
On this day of,	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
	NOTARY PUBLIC TO THE RESTRICTION OF THE PUBLIC TO THE PUBL
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 7-15-2613
Sixth Inventor: MICHAEL L. COSTELLO  Inventor's Signature	May 12, 2008  Date
STATE OF WASHING FON ) SS COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH )	
who is personally known by the or pro	, 2008, before me personally came the above named oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of orth.
NOTARY PUBLIC PU	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 12-01-2008

**RECORDED: 08/05/2008**